

Court No.
32
Item 13
TBSR

08.07.
2021

CRR 16 of 2015

(video conference)

In the matter of:- Merlin Recreation Pvt. Ltd.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called on for hearing. No accommodation is sought.

Earlier on 06.07.2021 and 07.07.2021, no one represented for the petitioner when the matter was called on for hearing.

Accordingly, the revisional application is dismissed for default.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)